Telephone Directory — Archdiocese of Kansas City in Kansas — July 1, 2024

ARCHBISHOP’S OFFICE
ARCHBISHOP JOSEPH F. NAUMANN
Stacy Hettinger (abnoffice@archkck.org)
Amy Huerter (ahuerter@archkck.org)

Archbishop Emeritus JAMES P. KELEHER

ACCOUNTING

Beth Coleman (bcoleman@archkck.org)
Janet McGraw (jmcgraw(@archkck.org)
Helen Reese (hreese@archkck.org)

Peg Ellington (pellington@archkck.org)
Jennifer Thomas (jthomas@archkck.org)
Thao Nguyen (tnguyen@archkck.org)
Maria ‘Rocio’ Tejeda (mtejeda@archkck.org)
Nancy Elmer (nelmer@archkck.org)

ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES
Rita Herken (rherken@archkck.org)
Sean O’Toole (sotoole@archkck.org)

CEF (Catholic Education Foundation)

Vincent Anch (vanch@archkck.org)
Sendy Ruiz (sruiz@archkck.org)
Sarah Samsel (ssamsel@archkck.org)
Amy Brost (abrost@archkck.org)
Amy Meara (ameara@archkck.org)
Debbie Herrman  (dherrman@archkck.org)
Kristin Castle (kcastle@archkck.org)

CFNEK

Bill Maloney (wmaloney@archkck.org)
Robert Venable (rvenable@archkck.org)
Beth Lopez (blopez@archkck.org)
Jane Schmitt  (jschmitt@archkck.org)
Bridget Downey (bdowney@archkck.org)
Morgan Wade (mwade@archkck.org)
Mitch Nolan (mnolan@archkck.org)
Greg Alejos (galejos@archkck.org)

CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER
Carla Mills (cmills@archkck.org)
Francine Roshau (froshau@archkck.org)

CHILDREN’S CATECHESIS
Pam Riordan (priordan@archkck.org)
Annie Kyle (mfladmin@archkck.org)

COMMUNICATIONS

Marissa Easter (measter@archkck.org
Donald Stowers (dstowers@archkck.org)
Jay Soldner (jsoldner@archkck.org)

DEAF MINISTRY
Katie Locus  (deafministry@archkck.org)
Joan Macy  (joanmacy@hotmail.com)

152
647-0341 152
647-0320 151

647-0305 162
647-0304 180
647-0359 161
647-0382 201
647-3067 221
647-3050 202
647-0360 160
647-3068 435

647-0312 171
647-0306 172

647-0383 183
647-0308 224
647-0344 137
647-0379 187
721-1574 431
721-1573 211
721-1572 210

647-3064 218
647-0313 148
647-3062 127
647-3060 215
647-3061 216

225

223
647-0365 164

647-0315 177
647-0361 156

647-3055 213
647-0345 149

647-0346 185
721-1575 153
647-0349199

VP 913-324-5378

913-568-7505

EPISCOPAL VICAR FOR MINISTRY TO HISPANICS

Fr. Michael Hermes (mhermes@archkck.org)
EVANGELIZATION TEAM

Dcn Dana Nearmyer (dnearmyer@archkck.org)

Mary Manan (mmanan@archkck.org)
Adult Evangelization

Emily Lopez (elopez@archkck.org)

Lee McMahon (Imcmahon@archkck.org)
Karla Melgar (kmelgar@archkck.org)
Youth Evangelization

Kyle Kuckelman (jkuckelman@archkck.org)
Angie Bittner (ruralyouth@archkck.org)

913-764-0323

647-0331 144
647-0373 121

647-0323 433
647-0357 434
647-0314 150

647-0351 124
785-221-2644

Jessica Cabral-Maldonado (reachkck@archkck.org) 913-449-1420

FAX NUMBERS Main 913-721-1577 2nd Floor 913-721-2680
HR 913-721-5276

GENERAL COUNSEL
Chris Arth (carth@archkck.org)
Bridgette Colligan (bcolligan@archkck.org)

549-3516 155
549-3655 222

HISPANIC MINISTRY (OFF SITE MINISTRY)

Fr Ramiro Sanchez Chan (hispanicdir@archkck.org)
Michelle Hernandez-Abarca (mhernandez-abarca@archkck.org)
Direct: 281-6644 Fax 913-281-6645

HUMAN RESOURCES

Bob Roper (broper@archkck.org) 647-0328 125
Michelle Scheibner (mscheibner@archkck.org) 647-0311 157
Elizabeth Rodas (erodas@archkck.org) 647-0362 158
Norma Lozano (nlozano@archkck.org) 647-0363 159
Open position 721-1578 207

LEAVEN

Fr. Mark Goldasich(frmark.goldasich@theleaven.org) 647-0309 131
Anita McSorley (anita.mcsorley@theleaven.org) 647-0318 133
Joe Bollig (joe.bollig@theleaven.org) 647-0302 134
Todd Habiger (todd.habiger@theleaven.org) 647-0310 135
Moira Cullings (moira.cullings@theleaven.org) 647-0348 198
Beth Blankenship (beth.blankenship@theleaven.org) 647-0327 136

LITURGY & SACRAMENTAL LIFE
Michael Podrebarac (liturgy@archkck.org)

647-0330 129

MARRIAGE & FAMILY LIFE

Brad DuPont (bdupont@archkck.org) 647-0301 123

Libby DuPont (ldupont@archkck.org) 647-0381 126

Sr. Monica Bernadette Arguello 647-0329 145
(marguello@archkck.org)

Annie Kyle (mfladmin@archkck.org) 647-0345 149

MODERATOR OF THE CURIA
Fr. Mark Mertes (mmertes@archkck.org) 647-0378 188

PARISH FINANCIAL & CONTROLS AUDITOR
Nancy Oviedo (noviedo@archkck.org) 785-224-9233

PERMANENT DIACONATE
Decn. Leon Suprenant  (leons@archkck.org) 647-0358 179
Dcn. Curtis Keddy (ckeddy@archkck.org) 647-0326 165
PRO-LIFE

Debra Niesen (dniesen@archkck.org)
Ann Marie Alvey (aalvey@archkck.org)
Melissa Joerger (mjoerger@archkck.org)

647-0350 189
913-621-2199
647-3059 214

Kathy White (kwhite@archkck.org) 227
Dcn. Brad Sloan (bfsloan@archkck.org)

PROPAGATION OF FAITH

Fr. Tom Aduri (missions@archkck.org) 647-0339 142
Lisa Hebert 647-0339 142
PROTECTION & CARE

913-602-7717
913-951-1811

Jenifer Valenti (jvalenti@archkck.org)

Kathleen Chastain (kchastain@archkck.org)
Declan Lowney  (opc-ia@archkck.org) 913-276-8703
Sandy Vielhauer (svielhauer@archkck.org) 647-0367 182
Victim Care Advocate 913-298-9244  647-3066 220
Victim Care Advocate 647-3066 220
Melanie Savner (opc@archkck.org) 913-433-6701

REAL ESTATE/CONSTRUCTION

Dan Himmelberg (dhimmelberg@archkck.org) 647-0322 173
Kurt Heinen (kheinen@archkck.org) 647-0322 173
Bridgette Colligan (bcolligan@archkck.org) 549-3655 222

RECEPTIONISTS
Christina Carroll (receptionist@archkck.org) 120
Sr. Eva-Maria Ackerman (receptionist@archkck.org) 120

(over)



RELIGIOUS & CONSECRATED LIFE
Sr. Eva-Maria Ackerman (eackerman@archkck.org) 116

SAVIOR PASTORAL CENTER (savior@archkck.org)

Greg Mies (gmies@archkck.org) 647-0370 401
Jayden Ring (saviorguest@archkck.org) 400
Kelly McLemore (saviorsec@archkck.org) 425
Ross’s Catering (rosscateringl @att.net) 647-0371 406
Michael Moore (mmoore@archkck.org) 428
Night attendant cell 913-721-7288
SCHOOL OFFICE

Vince Cascone (vcascone@archkckes.org) 647-0321 176
Kirsten Wondra (kwondra@archkckes.org) 647-0332 138

Lorenzo Rizzi  (Irizzi@archkckes.org) 647-0319 141
Felicia DePriest-Holcomb(tholcomb@archkckes.org)721-1098 209
Dominica Gaito (dgaito@archkckcs.org) 647-0354 139
Marcy Maher  (mmaher@archkckcs.org) 140
Amy Lanham (alanham@archkckes.org) 647-0355 140
Jane Rall (jrall@archkckes.org) 913-579-4125
SOCIAL JUSTICE

Den. Bill Scholl (socialjustice@archkck.org)  647-0317 178
Tim Rives (trives@archkck.org)

SPECIAL NEEDS

Joshua Ruoff  (jruoff@archkck.org) 647-3054 212
STEWARDSHIP & DEVELOPMENT

Lisa McKelvey (Imckelvey@archkck.org) 647-3071 226
Geri Nickels (gnickels@archkck.org) 647-0364 166
Christina Megee (cmegee@archkck.org) 647-0380 205
Jaymee Dunne (jdunne@archkck.org) 647-0325 175
Candi Scanlon (cscanlon@archkck.org) 647-0316 130
TRIBUNAL

Fr. Joseph Arsenault (jarsenault@archkck.org) 647-0376 204
Fr. Bruce Ansems (bansems@archkck.org) 721-1576 206

Fr. Anthony Saiki (asaiki@archkck.org) 647-0353 167
Janie Snead (jsnead@archkck.org) 647-0307 168
Hope Hughes  (hhughes@archkck.org) 647-0369 170

VICAR GENERAL-CHANCELLOR
Father John Riley (frriley@archkck.org) 647-0324 154

VICAR GENERAL/VICAR FOR CLERGY
Fr. Brian Schieber (bschieber@archkck.org) 913-402-3980

VOCATIONS

Fr. Dan Morris (dmorris@archkck.org) 647-0356 146
Fr. Luke Doyle  (ldoyle@archkck.org) 647-0356 146
Kelly Kmiecik (vocation@archkck.org) 647-0303 147
OTHER NUMBERS

Work Room 1st floor 174
Media Room 444
Server Room 184
Conference Room A 181
Conference Room B 186
Library 194
Vianney Commons 647-0335 409
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